

Rhenus RETrans GmbH & Co. KG August-Hirsch-Strasse 3

47119 Duisburg Germany Office/Department
Center for Supply

Date september 4 2023

Registration as conveyor

With regard to your application of 2023-09-04 to be registered in the Danish National Waste Register, the Danish Energy Agency hereby informs you that your application has been accepted and Rhenus RETrans GmbH & Co. KG, VAT-no. 126635704 has been registered as a waste conveyor.

Your registration certificate is enclosed. The registration certificate is in both Danish and English.

The Danish Energy Agency reminds you, that any changes to the registered data must be updated within 14 days. You must register your changes on <u>Affaldsregister</u> (Waste Register). See also § 14 of the Danish Statutory Order on the National Waste Register and Authorization as collector.

When your company is transporting waste in Denmark, the Danish Energy Agency advises the driver to carry a copy of the registration, although it is not legally required.

The Danish Energy Agency must inform you, that it is the company actually carrying out the transportation of waste which is legally required to be registered in the Danish National Waste Register. Therefore all conveyors of waste, Danish as well as foreign, with their own conveyor permit are required to register in the Danish National Waste Register. You can read more about this on the Danish Energy Agency's website.

Notice that when transporting waste from one country to another, according to regulation 1013/2006 you must carry the Movement document (Annex 1B) and copies of the competent authorities' consents of the notification document (Annex 1A). If the waste is classified as green listed waste you must carry the Annex VII (instead of Annex 1A and Annex 1B). For more information on shipment of waste, please visit the Danish Environmental Agency's website.

You have to pay an annual fee to remain on the register. The fee is adjusted annually and will be published on the <u>Danish Energy Agency's website</u>. You do not have to pay a fee for changing details on your registration.

Danish Energy Agency

Carsten Niebuhrs Gade 43 DK-1577 Copenhagen V

P: +45 3392 6700 E: ens@ens.dk

www.ens.dk



When you no longer operate as a conveyor, you <u>have to ean</u> cancel your registration in the Danish National Waste Register at <u>Affaldsregistret</u> (Waste Register).

Please return to us if you have additional question on telephone +45 33 92 76 10 (Monday to Thursday from 9-12 am) or by sending an e-mail to Affaldsregister@ens.dk.

Best regards

The Danish National Waste Register Danish Energy Agency



REGISTRERINGSBEVIS FOR AFFALDSREGISTER

Virksomhedsnavn:

Rhenus RETrans GmbH & Co. KG

VAT-nummer: 126635704

Registreret som: Transportør

Særligt:

Forbehandling: Nej

Godkendt den: 04-09-2023

Oprettet den: 04-09-2023

Ændret den: 04-09-2023

Adresse:

August-Hirsch-Strasse 3

Postnummer:

Duisburg

47119 Land:

Tyskland

Telefon:

004923061069386

Fax:

00492038009117

E-mail

tino.heinrich@de.rhenus.com

Hjemmeside:

http://www.rhenus.com

Åbningstider:

Bemærk: En godkendelse som indsamlingsvirksomhed udløber 5 år efter godkendelsesdatoen.

Signe Schmidt Kontorchef, Center for forsyning – Affald Energistyrelsen

Energistyrelsen

Carsten Niebuhrs Gade 43 1577 København V

T: +45 3392 6700 E: ens@ens.dk

www.ens.dk



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION WASTE REGISTER

Company name:

Rhenus RETrans GmbH & Co. KG

Company ID (VAT-number):

126635704

Registered as: Conveyor

Specifics:

Pre-treatment: No

Approval date: 2023-09-04

Created: 2023-09-04

Changed: 2023-09-04

Address:

August-Hirsch-Strasse 3

Postal code: City

47119 Duisburg

Country: Germany

Phone:

004923061069386

Fax:

00492038009117

E-mail:

tino.heinrich@de.rhenus.com

Web:

http://www.rhenus.com

Opening hours:

Please note: An approval as waste collection company (indsamlingsvirksomhed) expires 5 years after the date of approval.

Signe Schmidt Head of Division, Centre for Supply – Waste supply Danish Energy Agency

800

Danish Energy Agency

Carsten Niebuhrs Gade 43 1577 København V

T: +45 3392 6700 E: ens@ens.dk

www.ens.dk